NLM
Class

B-BX

H-HV

Q-QK
QL
Qs
QT
QU
QV
QW
QX
QY
Qz

T-TX

WA
WB
wC
WD
WE

WF

Matthews Medical Books ¢ Average Price Report

Subject
Category

Psychology
Social Science
Science
Zoology
Anatomy
Physiology
Biochemistry
Pharmacy
Micro/Immun
Parasitology
Clinical Path
Pathology
Veterinary Med
Technology
Med Profession
Public Health
Pract. Medicine
Infect. Diseases
Diseases, Etc.
Muscul. System

Respiratory Sys

New Books in the Health Sciences

2 0 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 1

# Total Average % Price # Total Average % Price # Total Average % Price
Titles Price Price Change Titles Price Price Change Titles Price Price Change
70 $7,527.52  $107.54 8% 33 $2,843.66 $86.17 -20% 28 $2,201.03 $78.61 -9%
30 $2,936.29 $97.88 35% 16 $1,386.65 $86.67 -11% 9 $783.15 $87.02 0%
43 $7,267.80  $169.02 -16% 25 $4,238.95  $169.56 0% 37 $6,455.55  $174.47 3%
2 $260.00  $130.00 -15% 3 $518.95  §172.98 33% 6 $915.95  $152.65 -12%
46 $4,778.28  $103.87 21% 43 $4,346.53 $101.08 -3% 22 $2,259.34  $102.69 2%
43 $4,595.95  $106.88 -25% 57 $5,968.73 $104.71 -2% 32 $3,646.94  $113.96 9%
129 $19,581.11 $151.79 -23% 115 $17,817.19  $154.93 2% 127 $21,118.09  $166.28 7%
160 $22,016.94  $137.60 38% 129  $10,822.66 $83.89 -39% 105  $10,490.23 $99.90 19%
58 $9,745.63  $168.02 13% 43 $6,045.34  $140.58 -16% 58 $8,020.07  $138.27 2%
0 $0 $0 N/A 2 $238.00  $119.00 N/A 3 $325.00  $108.33 -9%
45 $5,931.78  $131.81 3% 22 $2,916.96  $132.58 1% 24 $3,149.32  $131.22 -1%
96 $13,136.72  $136.84 -11% 68 $9,205.56  $135.37 -1% 74 $9,724.20  $131.40 -3%
61 $7,750.60  $127.05 6% 50 $6,162.39  $123.25 -3% 59 $6,639.02  $112.52 -9%
2 $298.95  $149.47 26% 0 $0.00 N/A N/A 2 $129.95 $64.97 100%
150  $17,851.95 $119.01 36% 149  $14,197.17 $95.28 -20% 128 $14,093.10  $110.10 16%
102 $10477.37  $102.71 5% 84 $7,480.79 $89.05 -13% 80 $6,064.99 $75.81 -15%
153 $12,238.25 $79.98 -19% 166  $14,492.31 $87.30 9% 145 $15,056.69  $103.83 19%
28 $4,035.78  $144.13 2% 23 $2,668.65 $116.02 -20% 33 $4,527.72  $137.20 18%
27 $3,316.39  $122.82 -10% 20 $2,477.92  $123.89 1% 13 $1,364.73 $104.97 -15%
134 $21,271.25  $158.74 7% 120 $19,555.80  $162.96 3% 123 $22,665.70  $184.27 13%
30 $4,085.45  $136.18 23% 45 $6,876.57  $152.81 12% 35 $4,927.82  $140.79 -8%
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Cardio System
Hematology
Gastro
Urogen. System
Endocrinology
Neurology
Psychiatry
Radiology
Surgery
Gynecology
Obstetrics
Dermatology
Pediatrics
Geriatrics
Dentistry
Otorhinolaryg
Ophthalmology
Hospital

Hist. Of Med.

SUBTOTAL
NURSING

TOTAL

96 $11,427.29

22 $3,284.35
50 $7,681.45
28 $4,554.67
43 $6,139.92

172 $24,066.61

237 $20,115.18

70 $9,775.65
62 $8,939.13
42 $6,150.62
48 $4,487.05
33 $5,627.58

142 $15,488.05

33 $2,609.38
73 $8,023.45
48 $7,075.10
58 $7,697.11
59 $8,309.86
12 $2,523.24

2737  $34,3079.7
208 $14,486.32

2945 $357,566.02

$119.03
$149.28
$153.62
$162.66
$142.78
$139.92

$84.87
$139.65
$144.17
$146.44

$93.48
$170.53
$109.07

$79.07
$109.91
$147.39
$132.70
$140.84

$210.27

$125.35
$69.64

$121.41

-18%

3%

16%

18%

14%

-6%

4%

9%

21%

19%

-13%

17%

7%

-9%

-13%

16%

-6%

10%

153%

0%

1%

0%

91 $13,391.94

18 $2,740.58
43 $6,923.68
33 $6,004.74
23 $3,175.71

160 $22,505.11
190 $14,294.67
50 $6,596.42
66 $8,185.37
34 $4,139.78
35 $4,014.07
33 $4,909.63
107 $11,534.32
26 $3,451.70
75 $11,112.27
46 $6,557.74
56 $7,667.92
71 $10,099.22

7 $448.93

2377 $288,014.60
215 $15,481.86

2592 $303,496.46

$147.16
$152.25
$161.01
$181.96
$138.07
$140.65

$75.23
$131.92
$124.02
$121.75
$114.68
$148.77
$107.79
$132.75
$148.16
$142.55
$136.92
$142.24

$64.13

$121.17
$72.00

$117.09

24%

2%

5%

12%

-3%

1%

-11%

-6%

-14%

-17%

23%

-13%

-1%

68%

35%

-3%

3%

1%

-70%

-3%

3%

-4%

55 $7,109.82
14 $2,369.43
46 $6,860.25
33 $4,819.83
20 $3,446.78

150  $22,277.69
117 $9,881.35
37 $4,246.34
58 $8,724.41
32 $4,303.74
25 $2,912.58
30 $5,894.74
84 $9,389.39
23 $2,012.75

66 $8,332.06

49 $6,781.95
26 $5,564.64
32 $4,647.41
9 $564.80

2049 $264,698.55
205 $15,076.30

2254 $279,774.85

$129.26
$169.24
$149.13
$146.05
$172.33
$148.51

$84.45
$114.76
$150.42
$134.49
$116.50
$196.49
$111.77

$87.51
$126.24
$138.40
$214.02
$145.23

$62.75

$129.18
$73.54

$124.12

-12%

11%

-1%

-20%

25%

6%

12%

-13%

21%

10%

2%

32%

4%

-34%

-15%

-3%

56%

2%

2%

7%

2%

6%
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