

Matthews Medical Books • Average Price Report

		2	0	1	4	2	0	1	5	2	0	1	6
NLM Class	Subject Category	# Titles	Total Price	Average Price	% Price Change	# Titles	Total Price	Average Price	% Price Change	# Titles	Total Price	Average Price	% Price Change
B-BX	Psychology	70	\$7,527.52	\$107.54	8%	33	\$2,843.66	\$86.17	-20%	28	\$2,201.03	\$78.61	-9%
H-HV	Social Science	30	\$2,936.29	\$97.88	35%	16	\$1,386.65	\$86.67	-11%	9	\$783.15	\$87.02	0%
Q-QK	Science	43	\$7,267.80	\$169.02	-16%	25	\$4,238.95	\$169.56	0%	37	\$6,455.55	\$174.47	3%
QL	Zoology	2	\$260.00	\$130.00	-15%	3	\$518.95	\$172.98	33%	6	\$915.95	\$152.65	-12%
QS	Anatomy	46	\$4,778.28	\$103.87	21%	43	\$4,346.53	\$101.08	-3%	22	\$2,259.34	\$102.69	2%
QT	Physiology	43	\$4,595.95	\$106.88	-25%	57	\$5,968.73	\$104.71	-2%	32	\$3,646.94	\$113.96	9%
QU	Biochemistry	129	\$19,581.11	\$151.79	-23%	115	\$17,817.19	\$154.93	2%	127	\$21,118.09	\$166.28	7%
QV	Pharmacy	160	\$22,016.94	\$137.60	38%	129	\$10,822.66	\$83.89	-39%	105	\$10,490.23	\$99.90	19%
QW	Micro/Immun	58	\$9,745.63	\$168.02	13%	43	\$6,045.34	\$140.58	-16%	58	\$8,020.07	\$138.27	-2%
QX	Parasitology	0	\$0	\$0	N/A	2	\$238.00	\$119.00	N/A	3	\$325.00	\$108.33	-9%
QY	Clinical Path	45	\$5,931.78	\$131.81	3%	22	\$2,916.96	\$132.58	1%	24	\$3,149.32	\$131.22	-1%
QZ	Pathology	96	\$13,136.72	\$136.84	-11%	68	\$9,205.56	\$135.37	-1%	74	\$9,724.20	\$131.40	-3%
S	Veterinary Med	61	\$7,750.60	\$127.05	6%	50	\$6,162.39	\$123.25	-3%	59	\$6,639.02	\$112.52	-9%
T-TX	Technology	2	\$298.95	\$149.47	26%	0	\$0.00	N/A	N/A	2	\$129.95	\$64.97	100%
W	Med Profession	150	\$17,851.95	\$119.01	36%	149	\$14,197.17	\$95.28	-20%	128	\$14,093.10	\$110.10	16%
WA	Public Health	102	\$10,477.37	\$102.71	5%	84	\$7,480.79	\$89.05	-13%	80	\$6,064.99	\$75.81	-15%
WB	Pract. Medicine	153	\$12,238.25	\$79.98	-19%	166	\$14,492.31	\$87.30	9%	145	\$15,056.69	\$103.83	19%
WC	Infect. Diseases	28	\$4,035.78	\$144.13	2%	23	\$2,668.65	\$116.02	-20%	33	\$4,527.72	\$137.20	18%
WD	Diseases, Etc.	27	\$3,316.39	\$122.82	-10%	20	\$2,477.92	\$123.89	1%	13	\$1,364.73	\$104.97	-15%
WE	Muscul. System	134	\$21,271.25	\$158.74	7%	120	\$19,555.80	\$162.96	3%	123	\$22,665.70	\$184.27	13%
WF	Respiratory Sys	30	\$4,085.45	\$136.18	23%	45	\$6,876.57	\$152.81	12%	35	\$4,927.82	\$140.79	-8%

		2	0	1	4	2	0	1	5	2	0	1	6
WG	Cardio System	96	\$11,427.29	\$119.03	-18%	91	\$13,391.94	\$147.16	24%	55	\$7,109.82	\$129.26	-12%
WH	Hematology	22	\$3,284.35	\$149.28	3%	18	\$2,740.58	\$152.25	2%	14	\$2,369.43	\$169.24	11%
WI	Gastro	50	\$7,681.45	\$153.62	16%	43	\$6,923.68	\$161.01	5%	46	\$6,860.25	\$149.13	-7%
WJ	Urogen. System	28	\$4,554.67	\$162.66	18%	33	\$6,004.74	\$181.96	12%	33	\$4,819.83	\$146.05	-20%
WK	Endocrinology	43	\$6,139.92	\$142.78	14%	23	\$3,175.71	\$138.07	-3%	20	\$3,446.78	\$172.33	25%
WL	Neurology	172	\$24,066.61	\$139.92	-6%	160	\$22,505.11	\$140.65	1%	150	\$22,277.69	\$148.51	6%
WM	Psychiatry	237	\$20,115.18	\$84.87	4%	190	\$14,294.67	\$75.23	-11%	117	\$9,881.35	\$84.45	12%
WN	Radiology	70	\$9,775.65	\$139.65	9%	50	\$6,596.42	\$131.92	-6%	37	\$4,246.34	\$114.76	-13%
WO	Surgery	62	\$8,939.13	\$144.17	21%	66	\$8,185.37	\$124.02	-14%	58	\$8,724.41	\$150.42	21%
WP	Gynecology	42	\$6,150.62	\$146.44	19%	34	\$4,139.78	\$121.75	-17%	32	\$4,303.74	\$134.49	10%
WQ	Obstetrics	48	\$4,487.05	\$93.48	-13%	35	\$4,014.07	\$114.68	23%	25	\$2,912.58	\$116.50	2%
WR	Dermatology	33	\$5,627.58	\$170.53	17%	33	\$4,909.63	\$148.77	-13%	30	\$5,894.74	\$196.49	32%
WS	Pediatrics	142	\$15,488.05	\$109.07	7%	107	\$11,534.32	\$107.79	-1%	84	\$9,389.39	\$111.77	4%
WT	Geriatrics	33	\$2,609.38	\$79.07	-9%	26	\$3,451.70	\$132.75	68%	23	\$2,012.75	\$87.51	-34%
WU	Dentistry	73	\$8,023.45	\$109.91	-13%	75	\$11,112.27	\$148.16	35%	66	\$8,332.06	\$126.24	-15%
WV	Otorhinolaryg	48	\$7,075.10	\$147.39	16%	46	\$6,557.74	\$142.55	-3%	49	\$6,781.95	\$138.40	-3%
WW	Ophthalmology	58	\$7,697.11	\$132.70	-6%	56	\$7,667.92	\$136.92	3%	26	\$5,564.64	\$214.02	56%
WX	Hospital	59	\$8,309.86	\$140.84	10%	71	\$10,099.22	\$142.24	1%	32	\$4,647.41	\$145.23	2%
WZ	Hist. Of Med.	12	\$2,523.24	\$210.27	153%	7	\$448.93	\$64.13	-70%	9	\$564.80	\$62.75	-2%
	SUBTOTAL	2737	\$34,3079.7	\$125.35	0%	2377	\$288,014.60	\$121.17	-3%	2049	\$264,698.55	\$129.18	7%
WY	NURSING	208	\$14,486.32	\$69.64	1%	215	\$15,481.86	\$72.00	3%	205	\$15,076.30	\$73.54	2%
	TOTAL	2945	\$357,566.02	\$121.41	0%	2592	\$303,496.46	\$117.09	-4%	2254	\$279,774.85	\$124.12	6%